
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/08/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,408,230
2nd Payment 2,528,641

1 10/06/21 Wed $22,311,330 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,174,344 1.411 3.7% 3.7% 3rd Payment 2,655,073
2 10/09/21 Sat $25,014,678 $32,524,522 $31,000,000 $21,600,000 1.434 4.2% 7.8% 4th Payment 2,787,827
3 10/11/21 Mon $12,853,798 $38,792,730 $38,000,000 $26,500,000 1.434 2.2% 9.8% 5th Payment 2,927,218
4 10/13/21 Wed $17,463,970 $47,309,108 $50,000,000 $34,900,000 1.434 2.9% 12.4% 6th Payment 3,073,579
5 10/16/21 Sat $25,018,054 $58,637,792 $60,000,000 $42,500,000 1.413 4.2% 16.1% 7th Payment 3,227,258
6 10/18/21 Mon $13,223,386 $64,991,798 $65,000,000 $46,000,000 1.413 2.2% 18.0% 8th Payment 3,388,621
7 10/20/21 Wed $17,993,180 $73,637,751 $73,000,000 $51,700,000 1.413 3.0% 20.5% 9th Payment 3,558,052
8 10/23/21 Sat $25,920,970 $86,824,260 $86,000,000 $60,400,000 1.425 4.3% 23.9% 10th Payment 3,735,955
9 10/25/21 Mon $14,271,568 $93,740,171 $93,000,000 $65,300,000 1.425 2.4% 25.8% 11th Payment 3,922,752

10 10/27/21 Wed $20,441,000 $103,645,748 $102,000,000 $71,600,000 1.425 3.4% 28.3% 12th Payment 4,118,890
11 10/30/21 Sat $29,842,334 $116,117,978 $116,000,000 $82,800,000 1.401 5.0% 31.9% 13th Payment 4,324,834
12 11/01/21 Mon $16,069,378 $123,330,037 $123,000,000 $87,800,000 1.401 2.7% 33.7% 14th Payment 4,541,076
13 11/03/21 Wed $21,734,132 $132,466,892 $132,000,000 $94,200,000 1.401 3.7% 36.1% 15th Payment 4,768,130
14 11/06/21 Sat $30,888,254 $143,687,124 $146,000,000 $105,500,000 1.384 5.1% 39.4% 16th Payment 5,006,536

15 11/08/21 Mon $16,651,089 $150,602,170 $151,000,000 $109,100,000 1.384 2.8% 41.1% 17th Payment 5,256,863
16 11/10/21 Wed $22,712,168 $160,034,326 $160,000,000 $115,600,000 1.384 3.8% 43.4% 18th Payment 5,519,706
17 11/13/21 Sat $32,432,667 $173,503,317 $0 1.384 5.4% 46.4% 19th Payment 5,795,692
18 11/15/21 Mon $17,550,248 $180,791,775 $0 1.384 3.0% 48.0% 20th Payment 6,085,476
19 11/17/21 Wed $24,074,898 $190,789,861 $0 1.384 4.0% 50.1% 21st Payment 6,389,750
20 11/20/21 Sat $33,986,191 $204,904,016 $0 1.384 5.6% 52.9% 22nd Payment 6,709,238
21 11/22/21 Mon $18,243,132 $212,480,223 $0 1.384 3.1% 54.4% 23rd Payment 7,044,699
22 11/24/21 Wed $24,963,262 $222,847,238 $0 1.384 4.2% 56.3% 24th Payment 7,396,934
23 11/27/21 Sat $35,240,282 $237,482,206 $0 1.384 5.9% 58.8% 25th Payment 7,766,781
24 11/29/21 Mon $13,284,649 $242,999,200 $0 1.384 2.2% 59.8% 26th Payment 8,155,120
25 12/01/21 Wed $26,887,929 $254,165,512 $0 1.384 4.5% 61.6% 27th Payment 8,562,876
26 12/04/21 Sat $38,588,109 $270,190,802 $0 1.384 6.4% 64.0% 28th Payment 8,991,020
27 12/06/21 Mon $15,277,346 $276,535,344 $0 1.384 2.6% 65.0% 29th Payment 9,440,571
28 12/08/21 Wed $30,921,119 $289,376,603 $0 1.384 5.2% 66.8% 30th Payment 9,912,600
29 12/11/21 Sat $36,349,998 $304,472,426 $0 1.384 6.0% 68.8%
30 12/13/21 Mon $16,193,987 $311,197,641 $0 1.384 2.7% 69.6% Total 160,000,000
31 12/15/21 Wed $34,013,230 $325,323,026 $0 1.384 5.7% 71.3%
32 12/18/21 Sat $39,257,998 $341,626,515 $0 1.384 6.5% 73.2%
33 12/20/21 Mon $18,077,024 $349,133,738 $0 1.384 3.0% 74.0%
34 12/22/21 Wed $38,775,083 $365,236,677 $0 1.384 6.4% 75.7%
35 12/25/21 Sat $42,398,638 $382,844,445 $0 1.384 7.0% 77.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,500,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/8/2021


